
 

 

2024 Schedule of Fees and Other Charges - International Students 
Please Note: All fees quoted in Australian Dollars 

Application Fee 
 

 

$350 non-refundable (includes iDat testing) 

Year Tuition Fee 

 

Annual Student 
Activity Levy1 

 

Total Cost 
per Year 

Total Cost  
per Semester (2 

payments per year) 

Year 1 to 6 $31400  $1730  $33130 $16565 

Years 7 to 8 $34760  $2830 $37590 $18795 

Years 9 to 10 $36360 $3130  $39490 $19745 

Years 11 to 12 $37380  $3520  $40900 $20450 

Enrolment Fees (paid once only on enrolment) 

Enrolment Fee2 $ 2700 paid once only (non-refundable) 

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)3 $ 600 per year (estimated) 

 

Other Fees 

Facility Fee 
(compulsory per year) 

$400 

 

Paid annually by each family of the School to maintain existing 
building and facilities. 

School uniform 
(approximate cost) 

$1000 Approximate cost for summer, winter and sport uniforms.  

NSW Examination Fee 
(estimated) 

$1300 Paid by Year 12 students to the NSW Department of Education for 
Higher School Certificate Examinations.  

Macarthur Bus Service Levy 
(per semester) 

$750  For students living where there is no government bus service, and 
the Macarthur bus service is required, this levy is payable. Students 
are advised at the time a homestay is selected. 

Government School Bus Services 
(per semester) 

$500 
(estimated) Students who live on Government Bus services are required to 

purchase an Opal Card.   

The Council of Macarthur Anglican School 



 

 

 
Terms and Conditions 
Full terms and conditions are provided in the letter of offer provided to students and parents.  The following 
contains general information and a guide to the descriptions of fees above. 

 
Enrolment Fees 
On acceptance an Enrolment fee is paid once only and is not refundable, unless a student does not commence 
due to a visa refusal. 
 
Semester Fees 
Fees are billed twice annually in January and July.   Fees may be paid directly to the school bank account or via 
Flywire. 

 
Student Levy 
The International Fee Student Levy includes all IT services, iPad, textbooks, excursions, annual School Camp (5 
days) After School English class once a week, International Lunches (once each term), International Dinner and 
Year 12 HSC Champ (Camp Study Camp 5 days). 
 
The Levy includes all stationery up to Year 10.  Students in Years 11 and 12 purchase their own stationery. 
 
Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)  
All students require OSHC to enter Australia.  Students may purchase this themselves or the School can 
purchase it on their behalf.  If a student has requested that the School purchase the insurance, this will be 
included on the letter of offer. Students are required to purchase visa length cover with an end date of 15 
March the year after they graduate. Please note prices are subject to change and are provided as an estimate. 
 
Building Fund 
The School Building Fund is a voluntary donation to the School to support the development of the future 
Masterplan and development of the School.  Donations to this fund over $2 are tax deductible. 
https://www.macarthur.nsw.edu.au/about-macarthur/facilities/ 
 
Capital Contribution Fee 
This fee covers the operation, utility, maintenance, debt servicing costs of the current buildings and facilities of 
the School.  Each family pays the Capital Contribution Fee once a year. 
 
Sibling Discount 
Sibling discounts apply as follows 
First Sibling  10%  Second Sibling  25%     Third and subsequent siblings 50% 
The above discounts apply to students attending the School concurrently from the same family/ household. 
 
Alumni 
Year 12 students are charged a fee of $150 to be members of the Macarthur Alumni.  

 
Terms and Conditions 
The School Council reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions from time to time without written 
notice.  Notwithstanding the above, the terms and conditions of the letter of offer signed by a parent remain 
in effect. 

https://www.macarthur.nsw.edu.au/about-macarthur/facilities/

